

@

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
(CC 15714/2012)
(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2011 in WP No.140/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DY.DIR.OF I.T. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMITOMO MITSUI BANKING CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and re-filing SLP)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval,ASG.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Anand Kannan,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the draft Assessment Order passed by the Assessing
Officer, it has been observed as follows:

"The assessee has failed to substantiate its claim of bad
debts by not producing the ledger of the afore-stated
parties."

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay
as also on the special leave petition.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija]
Court Master