



(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)  
Date : 26/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjeet, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sheth, Adv.  
Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed  
order.  
(Neetu Khajuria)  
Court Master (Asha Soni)  
Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file.)